
President 
Cheryl Hall
Director of Special Services
Northfield Public Schools
201 Orchard Street South
Northfield, MN 55057
Phone: 507-645-3410
chall@northfieldschools.org

President-Elect 
Sarah Mittelstadt
Director of Special Services
Southern Plains Education Coop.
201 East 3rd Street
Fairmont, MN 56031
Phone: 507-238-1472
sarah.mittelstadt@
southernplainsedcoop.org

Past President
Laura Pingry-Kile
Director of Special Services
Eastern Carver County Schools
11 Peavey Road
Chaska, MN 55318-2321
Phone: 952-556-6171
pingry-kilel@district112.org

Secretary (16-20) 
Erin Toninato
Director-Region 9
SC Service Cooperative
2075 Lookout Drive
North Mankato, MN 56003 
Phone: 507 389-1914
etoninato@mnscsc.org

Treasurer (19-21)
Scott Masten
Director of Special Education 
Lake Agassiz Special Education 
Cooperative
PO Box 628
Hawley, MN 56549
Phone: 888-267-5380
smasten@lagassiz.com

Area Representatives:
Area A (Region 8) 
Even Year Election (18-20) 
Judd Fredstrom
Ass’t. Dir. of Special Education 
Area Special Education Coop. 
1505 Central Avenue NW 
East Grand Forks, MN 56721
Phone: 218-773-0315
jfredstrom@asec.net

Area B (Region 7)
Odd Year Election (19-21)
Jason Crane
Director of Special Services
Duluth Schools
215 North 1st Avenue East
Duluth, MN 55802 
Phone: 218-336-8741
jason.crane@isd709.org

Area C (Region 4)
Even Year Election (16-20) 
Shannon Erickson
Director of Special Education
Fergus Falls Area Sp. Ed. Coop. 
518 Friberg Avenue
Fergus Falls, MN 56537
Phone: 218-998-0935 ext. 1004
serickson@fergusotters.org

Minnesota Administrators of Special Education
2019-20 Board of Directors

Area D (Region 5 & 6)
Odd Year Election (17-21)
Jamie Nord
Executive Director
St. Croix River Education District
425 South Dana Avenue
PO Box 637
Rush City, MN 55069
Phone: 320-358-3616
jnord@scred.k12.mn.us

Area E (Region 3)
Even Year Election (19-20) 
Melissa Hanson
Director of Special Education
SWWC Service Cooperative 
2001 William Avenue,
Suite 140A
Montevideo, MN 56265
Phone: 320-269-9243
melissa.hanson@swsc.org

Area F-1 (Region 2)
Odd Year Election (19-21)
Deanna Gronseth
Assistant Director of Special 
Education
Waseca Public Schools
501 East Elm Avenue
Waseca, MN 56093
Phone: 507-835-2500
grod@waseca.k12.mn.us

Area F-2 (Region 1)
Even Year Election (16-20)
Robert Dehnert
Director of Special Services
Faribault Public Schools
704 17th Street SW
Faribault, MN 55021
Phone: 507-333-6002
rdehnert@faribault.k12.mn.us

Area G (Region 9E)
Odd Year Election (19-21)
Tricia St. Michaels
Director of Student Services
N. St. Paul-Maplewood-Oakdale 
School District
2520 East 12th Avenue
North St. Paul, MN 55109
Phone: 651-748-7450
tstmichaels@isd622.org

Area H (Region 9W)
Even Year Election (18-20)
Deb Anderson
Director of Special Education 
Prior Lake-Savage Area Schools
4540 Tower Street SE 
Prior Lake, MN 55372 
Phone: 952-226-0000 
danderson@priorlake-savage.k12.
mn.us

Retiree Representative
Odd Year Election (17-21)
Nan Records
Regional Low Incidence Facilitator
Sourcewell 
202 12th Street NE, PO Box 219
Staples, MN 556479
Phone: 888-894-1930
Nan.Records@sourcewell-mn.gov

Other Representatives:
MNCEC Liaison (ex officio)
Odd Year Election (13-21)
Marcy Doud
Assistant Superintendent of 
Specialized Services
Saint Paul Public Schools
360 Colborne St.
Saint Paul, MN 55102
Phone: 651-767-8321
marcy.doud@spps.org 

CASE Liaison (ex officio)
Even Year Election (18-20)
Cheryl Johnson
Executive Director
Goodhue County Education 
District
395 Guernsey Lane
Red Wing, MN 55066
Phone: 651-388-4441
cjohnson@gced.k12.mn.us

MASA Component 
Group Representatives:
Renae Ouillette (17-20)
Exec. Director of Student Services
Lakeville Area Public Schools
8670 210th Street West
Lakeville, MN 55044 
Phone: 952-232-2017
renae.ouillette@isd194.org

Janell Bullard (19-22)
Greater MN Special Education 
Group Representative 
Director of Special Education
MAWSECO
720 9th Avenue, PO Box 1010
Howard Lake, MN 55349
Phone: 320-543-1122
jbullard@mawseco.k12.mn.us

Staff Representatives:
John Klaber
Executive Director
2037 Roe Crest Drive
North Mankato, MN 56003
Cell: 507-469-9096
Office: 651-645-6272
Fax: 651-645-7518
jpklaber@gmail.com

Mia Urick 
Director of Professional 
Learning 
1884 Como Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55108
Direct: 651-645-7231
Cell: 651-491-4557
urickm@mnasa.org

Legislative Consultant
Brad Lundell
1884 Como Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55108
Phone: 651-220-7459
brad.lundell@schoolsforequity.org

19-20 Committee Chairs: 
Committee chairs are not voting 
members of the board but are 
invited to attend and participate in 
board meetings.
These appointments are made on 
an annual basis.
Nominations:
Shannon Erickson
Phone: 218-998-0935
serickson@fergusotters.org
Legislative Co-Chairs:
Laura Pingry-Kile (19-20)
Phone: 952-556-6171
pingry-kilel@district112.org
Jamie Nord (18-20)
Phone: 320-358-3616
jnord@scred.k12.mn.us
Jeff Jorgensen (19-21)
952-848-4899
jeff.jorgensen@edinaschools.org
Federal Advocacy Co-Chairs:
Sarah Mittelstadt
Phone: 507-238-1472
sarah.mittelstadt@
southernplainsedcoop.org
Darren Kermes
Phone: 952-567-8102
dkermes@swmetro.k12.mn.us
Professional Development Co-
Chairs:
Melanie Kray
Phone: 952-567-8117
mkray@swmetro.k12.mn.us
Holle Spessard
Phone: (507) 364-8131
hspessard@tcu2905.us
Membership Co-Chairs:
Tami Alphs
Phone: 507-379-4824
tami.alphs@alschools.org
Diane McCarron
Phone: 320-290-3489 
diane.mccarron@gmail.com
Strategic Planning Chair:
Sarah Mittelstadt
Phone: 507-238-1472
sarah.mittelstadt@
southernplainsedcoop.org
Business Partner:
Cheryl Hall
Phone: 507-645-3410
chall@northfieldschools.org
Scott Masten
Phone: 888-267-5380
smasten@lagassiz.com
John Klaber
Cell: 507-469-9096
jpklaber@gmail.com
Fundraising Subcommittee:
Keith Erickson
Phone: 507-377-2855
kerickso2310@gmail.com
Chad Williams
952-492-4230
cwilliams@isd717.org



Area Representatives
Alternates:

Area A (Region 8)
Eva Pohl
Director of Special Education
PAWN Special Education 
PO Box 193 
Park Rapids, MN 56470
Phone: 218-237-6541
epohl@parkrapids.k12.mn.us

Area B (Region 7)
Brian Yuretich
Director of Special Education
Northland Learning Center
1201 S 13th Ave W, 
Virginia, MN 55792  
Phone: (218) 741-9201
byuretich@northlandsped.org

Area C (Region 4) 
Scott Masten
Director of Special Education
Lake Agassiz Special Education 
Cooperative
P.O. Box 628
Hawley, Mn 56549
Phone: 1-888-267-5380, x7001
smasten@lagassiz.com

Area D (Regions 5 & 7)
Simoine Bolin
Executive Director
Mid-State Education District
14713 Clover Glen Lane
Little Falls, MN 56345
Phone: 320-631-2500
sbolin@midstate.k12.mn.us

Area E (Region 3) 
Karen Lerfald
Special Education Coordinator
Hutchinson Public Schools
145 Glen Street North
Hutchinson, MN 55350
320-234-2623
karen.lerfald@isd423.org

Area F-1 (Region 2)
Erin Toninato
Director-Region 9
SC Service Cooperative
2075 Lookout Drive
North Mankato, MN 56003 
Phone: 507 389-1914
etoninato@mnscsc.org

Area F-2 (Region 1) 
Lynn Krominga
Executive Director
Cannon Valley Special Education 
Cooperative
2800 First Avenue NW
Faribault, MN 55021
Phone: 507-209-2030
lkrominga@
cannonvalleyspecialed.org
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Area Representative Alternates

Area G (Region 9E)
Melissa Schaller
Director of Special Education
Intermediate School District #917
1300 145th Street East
Rosemount, MN 55068
Phone: (651) 423-8204
melissa.schaller@isd197.k12.
mn.us

Area H (Region 9W) 
Chad Williams
Director of Special Services
Jordan Public Schools
500 Sunset Drive, Suite 1
Jordan, MN 55352
Phone: 952-492-4230
cwilliams@isd717.org


